
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
(Only through e-procurement) 

 
Printing of Financial Literacy booklets (Date of NIT available: February 12, 2025) 

Reserve Bank of India invites e-Tender for Printing of Financial Literacy booklets. The 

tendering would be done through the e-Tendering portal of MSTC Ltd 

(https://mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/). All interested companies/ agencies/ firms must 

register themselves with MSTC Ltd. through the above-mentioned website to 

participate in the tendering process. The Schedule of e-Tender is as follows: 

SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SOT) 

1 e-Tender No. / Event No. 
RBI/Chennai Regional 

Office/Estate/48/24-25/ET/888[Printing of 

FL booklets] 

2 Description of work Printing of Financial Literacy booklets 

3 
Total estimated value of work 
(inclusive of GST) 

₹33,00,000/- (Thirty-Three Lakh only) 
(including GST and all applicable charges) 

4 Mode of Tender 

E-tender (online submission of Technical 

Bid (Part I) and Price Bid (Part II) through 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/

) only  

No physical technical/price bid would 
be accepted by RBI. 

5 
Date of publication of e-Tender 
through Procurement Portal 

February 12, 2025 

6 

Date of availability of Notice 
Inviting Tender (NIT) to the 
Bidders for downloading 

17:00 hrs of February 12, 2025 

7 

Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission of Online Technical 
and Price Bid at 

17:00 hrs of February 12, 2025 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn


https://www.mstcecommerce.com/e

procn/   

8 
Date, Time and Venue of Pre-Bid 
meeting 

15:00 hrs of February 14, 2025 

 

Venue: Reserve Bank of India, FIDD, 3rd 

floor, Fort Glacis, 16, Rajaji Salai, P.B. 

No. 40, Chennai – 600001. 

9 

Date and time of closing of Online 
e-tender for submission of 
Technical Bid & Price Bid 

14:00 hrs of February 26, 2025 

10 
Date & time of opening of Part-I 
(Technical Bid) 

15:00 hrs of February 26, 2025 

11 
Date & Time of opening of Part- II 
(Price Bid) 

Date and time for opening of Part II (Price 

Bid) shall be informed separately to all the 

eligible bidders. 

12 Earnest Money Deposit 

₹66,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Six Thousand 
only) should be transferred by NEFT on 

or before 13:00 hrs of February 26, 2025. 

 

The NEFT details are as under: 

Beneficiary Name: RBI CHENNAI 

IFSC:  RBIS0CNPA01(the 5th and 

10th characters are zero) 

Account Number: 186003001 

Remarks: FIDD printing 
 

The proof of having remitted the EMD is to 

be uploaded in MSTC portal. The bidders 

are also advised to send the proof of 

remittance with transaction number 

(scanned copy) to the email ID: 

fiddchennai@rbi.org.in. 

 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
mailto:fiddchennai@rbi.org.in


 

Applicants intending to apply will have to satisfy the Bank by furnishing documentary 

evidence in support of their possessing required eligibility and in the event of their 

failure to do so, the Bank reserves the right to reject their candidature. Tenders without 

EMD will not be accepted under any circumstances. 

Amendments / Corrigendum to the tender, if any, issued in future will only be notified 

on the RBI Website (https://rbi.org.in) and MSTC website 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/  and will not be published in the newspaper. 

Alternatively, the bidders can also 

produce Bank Guarantee in lieu of EMD 

for an equivalent amount towards EMD for 

a period of twelve months in the specified 

format. 

 

Non-Submission of EMD will render the 

bids concerned non-responsive and such 

bids will be rejected. 

13 Transaction Fee 

Payment of Transaction Fee, as 

mentioned in the MSTC portal (inclusive 

of GST% as mentioned), through MSTC 

payment gateway by NEFT / RTGS in 

favour of MSTC LIMITED 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/

